

Ashok Kumar and another vs. Lambi Devi

Cr. Revision No.76 of 2025

22.11.2025 **Present:** Mr. Pushpender Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Kul Bhushan Khajuria, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Notice be issued to the respondent, returnable on 22.12.2025, on taking steps during the course of the day.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

**November 22, 2025
(veena)**