

Ashok Kumar & Anr. vs. Lambi Devi

Cr.Rev.(FC) No.76 of 2025

30.03.2026 Present : Mr. Pushpender Kumar Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Shalini Thakur, Advocate as Legal Aid Counsel, for respondent.

Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent, as prayed, be filed before next date.

List for consideration on **04.05.2026** along with CRMPM No.2627 of 2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

30th March, 2026
(Pardeep)