

Ashok Kumar & Another Vs. Lambi Devi alongwith connected matter.

Cr. Revision (FC) No. 76 of 2025

4.5.2026

Present: Mr.Pushpender Kumar Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr.K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Sanjay Verma, Advocate, vice Ms.Shalini Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent(s).

Cr. Revision (FC) No. 76 of 2025

Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent, stated to have been filed, is not on record. Be taken on record, if in order.

As prayed by learned counsel appearing for the respondent, list for consideration on **29th June, 2026.**

Cr. MP No. 5102 of 2025 in Cr. Rev. (FC) No. 76 of 2025

Reply to the application, as prayed, be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto within four weeks, thereafter.

List for consideration alongwith main petition on 29th June, 2026.

Cr.MP (M) No. 2627 of 2025

For filing reply, further four weeks time, as prayed, is granted. Rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List for consideration on 29th June, 2026 alongwith Cr. Revision (FC) No. 76 of 2025.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Ranjan Sharma),
Judge.***

4th May, 2026.
(Keshav)